
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Sole Source - BodyWorn™ Body Camera System 

Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract 

Sole Source - BodyWorn™ Body Camera System 

Contract No. 1257650 – Utility Associates, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$4,341,070.76 
$4,159,861.50 – Initial 
$     25,000.00 – CO1 
$   156,209.26 – CO2 
$    113,000.00 – CO3 

Amount Spent to Date $3,906,503.14 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor 

Utility Associates, Inc. - (Prime) 
Michael Nark, CEO  
Years in Business: 19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 9 

Attachments • User Department Change Order Forms


